

Hamra Enterprises Announces the Acquisition of 30 Wendy's Restaurants in the Boston, MA Market

Springfield, MO (November 10, 2015) – Hamra Enterprises, a franchisee of Wendy's today announced it has completed the purchase of 30 Wendy's restaurants from the Wendy's International, LLC. in the Boston, MA market. The sale of the restaurants is part of ongoing system optimization efforts by Wendy's that is intended to decrease the Wendy's company ownership position to 5 percent or approximately 315 restaurants.

The restaurants stretch from downtown Boston to the north of New Hampshire in Portsmouth, New Hampshire.

Hamra Enterprises was started in 1975 by Sam Hamra as a Wendy's franchisee and developed its first Wendy's restaurant in 1976. Over the past 40 years Hamra Enterprisers has developed up to 35 restaurants in Southwest Missouri. With this acquisition, Hamra Enterprises has nearly doubled its Wendy's portfolio and will now own and operate 65 Wendy's restaurants.

"We've been operating as successful Wendy's franchisees since 1976 and this acquisition provides us an exciting opportunity to grow in the Wendy's brand in the Boston, MA market," said Mike Hamra, President & CEO of Hamra Enterprises.

With this acquisition Hamra Enterprises will own and operate 134 restaurants in six states and employ over 5,000 people.

About The Wendy's Company

The Wendy's Company (NASDAQ: WEN) is the world's third largest quick-service hamburger restaurant chain. The Wendy's system includes more than 6,500 restaurants in 29 countries and U.S. territories. For more information, visit www.wendys.com.

About Hamra Enterprises

Hamra Enterprises is a dynamic organization owned and founded in 1975 by the Hamra family. The company's headquarters is in Springfield, Missouri and includes three restaurant brands and one hotel brand with over 5,000 employees in six states; Illinois, Kansas, Massachusetts, Missouri, New Hampshire and Texas. Hamra Enterprises is committed to providing the highest quality products and services within the hospitality industry, creating exceptional experiences for people and communities by engaging each of its restaurant neighborhoods through community service, fundraising, and other philanthropic partnerships such as Boston Children's Hospital, Make-A-Wish of Illinois, Children's Miracle Network Hospitals, The Dave Thomas Foundation for Adoption and St. Jude's Children's Research Hospital. For more information, visit www.hamraenterprises.com

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Eve Metheny, emetheny@teamhamra.com